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BGS Boreholes Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m 501 to 1000m

BGS Boreholes None None 2 18pg 1

Introduction

Copyright Notice

 
 

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, and to the
vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency and the Scottish
Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights
hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is
produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data
Suppliers.
 
 

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2011. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the
Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's
Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the index Map for this report. Additional copies of the
Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain
the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report. 
 
A copy of the BGS Borehole Ordering Form is available to download from the Support section of www.envirocheck.co.uk.
 
 

Report Version v47.0
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BGS Boreholes Detail

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR
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114

115

116

117
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119

120

121

122

123

124

124

125

126

126

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

A8NW
(S)

A12NE
(NW)

A14SW
(E)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A14SW
(E)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(SW)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

352

484

572

586

626

632

662

670

680

697

746

796

796

805

871

881

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

Tq28sw85
15.24
Mapesbury Rd Willesden

Tq28nw20
12.19
West Hampstead School L.C.C.

Tq28ne32
1.21
Fire Station West End Lane W.Hampstead

Tq28sw74
45.72
G.P.O. Willesden Bh16

Tq28sw269
5.18
Kilburn T.M.O. Bh1

Tq28ne21
1.21
The Cock & Hoop West End Lane Hamptead

Tq28sw207
19.2
Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh1

Tq28sw209
13.72
Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh11

Tq28sw270
9.14
Kilburn T.M.O. Bh2

Tq28ne119
15.42
Westfield College Hampstead Bhs1-4

Tq28sw208
17.06
Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh2

Tq28se635/A
12
Netherwood St. Camden 1

Tq28se635/A-C
12
Netherwood St Camden Bhs1,2,3

Tq28sw73
45.72
G.P.O. Willesden Bh15

Tq28ne422
15
378 Finchley Road London Nw3 2

Tq28ne421
20
378 Finchley Road London Nw3 1

524790
184960

524430
185580

525390
185190

524580
184780

524550
184750

525460
185260

524660
184670

524790
184640

524550
184690

525370
185750

524730
184570

525100
184560

525100
184560

524670
184520

525090
186140

525120
186140
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BGS Boreholes Detail

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

127

127

128

129

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

BGS Boreholes

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

877

893

889

930

5

5

5

5

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

BGS Reference:
Drilled Length (m):
Borehole Name:

Tq28sw303
20
Willesden Green London U/G Bh2

Tq28sw302
15
Willesden Green London U/G Bh1

Tq28sw573
18.28
320 Kilburn High Road 1

Tq28sw210
16.76
Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh3

524190
184710

524160
184720

524825
184420

524860
184380
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Data Currency and Contact Details

BGS Boreholes Version Update Cycle
BGS Boreholes

October 2010 QuarterlyBritish Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Contact Details Contact Logo

5

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Nottingham,
Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk
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