

Envirocheck® Report:

BGS Boreholes Datasheet

Order Details:

Order Number:

33890976_1_1

Customer Reference:

GONDAR

National Grid Reference:

524830, 185310

Slice:

Α

Site Area (Ha):

 0.0°

Borehole Search Buffer (m):

1000

Site Details:

Site at 524750, 185360

Client Details:

Mr P Radmall Peter Radmall Associates Firbank Ashdown Road Forest Row East Sussex RH18 5BW

Prepared For:

Gondar Gardens



Order Number: 33890976_1_1



BGS Boreholes Summary

Data Type	Page Number	On Site	0 to 250m	251 to 500m	501 to 1000m
BGS Boreholes	pg 1	None	None	2	18

Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2011. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

A copy of the BGS Borehole Ordering Form is available to download from the Support section of www.envirocheck.co.uk.

Report Version v47.0



BGS Boreholes Detail

Map ID		Details	Quadrant Reference (Compass Direction)	Estimated Distance From Site	Contact	NGR
	BGS Boreholes					
113	BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw85 15.24 Mapesbury Rd Willesden	A8NW (S)	352	5	524790 184960
114	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28nw20 12.19 West Hampstead School L.C.C.	A12NE (NW)	484	5	524430 185580
115	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28ne32 1.21 Fire Station West End Lane W.Hampstead	A14SW (E)	572	5	525390 185190
116	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw74 45.72 G.P.O. Willesden Bh16	A8NW (SW)	586	5	524580 184780
117	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw269 5.18 Kilburn T.M.O. Bh1	A8NW (SW)	626	5	524550 184750
118	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28ne21 1.21 The Cock & Hoop West End Lane Hamptead	A14SW (E)	632	5	525460 185260
119	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw207 19.2 Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh1	A8NW (S)	662	5	524660 184670
120	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw209 13.72 Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh11	A8NW (S)	670	5	524790 184640
121	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw270 9.14 Kilburn T.M.O. Bh2	A8NW (SW)	680	5	524550 184690
122	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28ne119 15.42 Westfield College Hampstead Bhs1-4	A19SW (NE)	697	5	525370 185750
123	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw208 17.06 Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh2	A8SW (S)	746	5	524730 184570
124	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28se635/A 12 Netherwood St. Camden 1	A8SE (S)	796	5	525100 184560
124	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28se635/A-C 12 Netherwood St Camden Bhs1,2,3	A8SE (S)	796	5	525100 184560
125	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw73 45.72 G.P.O. Willesden Bh15	A8SW (S)	805	5	524670 184520
126	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28ne422 15 378 Finchley Road London Nw3 2	A18NE (N)	871	5	525090 186140
126	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28ne421 20 378 Finchley Road London Nw3 1	A18NE (N)	881	5	525120 186140



BGS Boreholes Detail

Map ID		Details	Quadrant Reference (Compass Direction)	Estimated Distance From Site	Contact	NGR
127	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw303 20 Willesden Green London U/G Bh2	A7NE (SW)	877	5	524190 184710
127	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw302 15 Willesden Green London U/G Bh1	A7NE (SW)	893	5	524160 184720
128	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw573 18.28 320 Kilburn High Road 1	A8SW (S)	889	5	524825 184420
129	BGS Boreholes BGS Reference: Drilled Length (m): Borehole Name:	Tq28sw210 16.76 Ranelagh Sewer W Hampstead Branch Bh3	A8SE (S)	930	5	524860 184380



Data Currency and Contact Details

BGS Boreholes	Version	Update Cycle
BGS Boreholes		
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service	October 2010	Quarterly

Con	tact Details	Contact Logo
5	British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire. NG12 5GG	British Geological Survey
	Telephone: 0115 936 3143 Fax: 0115 936 3276 Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk Website: www.bgs.ac.uk	1835 NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL
-	Landmark Information Group Limited The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB Telephone: 0844 844 9952 Fax: 0844 844 9951 Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk	LANDMARK Information Group